## St. Croix County Junior Fairest of the Fair Official Entry Form

ontestant Name:	
omplete Address:	
City:	
State:	
Zip:	
arent's Cell Phone:	
arent's Email:	
ate of Birth:	
arent's Name(s):	
ducation:	
School Name:	

Due **Thursday, June 15**<sup>th</sup> to Kaitlin Hill at 818 1<sup>st</sup> Street, Glenwood City, WI 54013 or via email at kaitlinkonder13@yahoo.com along with a signed copy of contest rules and a photo of the contestant.

Goals and Ambitions:
Community Involvement:
County Involvement:
School Clubs and Organizations Involvement:
Honors and Awards:

## St. Croix County Junior Fairest of the Fair Contest Rules

- The contest is open to individuals who have either been a resident of St. Croix County for at least one year prior to entry or majority of their County Fair participation at the St. Croix County Fair.
- Contestant must be **between the ages of ten through twelve** before January 1, of the application year.
- Contestant must be available throughout the county, primarily on weekends, from coronation to crowning of the next Junior Fairest of the Fair for requested appearances.
- The time, manner, and method of judging will be decided by the St. Croix County Fairest of the Fair Committee.
- Contestant is required to travel with a parent or legal guardian while attending events as the St. Croix County Junior Fairest of the Fair.

By signing below, I am agreeing to abide by the St. Croix County Fairest of the Fair Committee contest rules.

I,(candidate) and,
(candidate's parent) understand the
above rules and will follow them as a St. Croix County Junior Fairest of the Fair contestant. If
become the next St. Croix County Junior Fairest of the Fair, I will abide by these rules. If I do no
abide by these rules, the first runner-up will become eligible to become the St. Croix County
Junior Fairest of the Fair.

Candidate Signature:	<del>-</del>
Parent Signature:	Date:

This signed sheet, along with the official entry from, is due Saturday, June 15<sup>th</sup> to St. Croix County Fairest of the Fair Coordinator.

St. Croix County Junior Fairest of the Fair Official Entry Form Page 3

## Junior Fairest of the Fair Schedule

If you are unable to attend an event, you **will not be penalized**. Please let the coordinator know as soon as possible if there is a conflict of interest.

St. Croix County Fair: July 17-21, 2024

Parent Meeting: At the judging day to be held on a week night at the beginning of July at the Fair Office

Sunday, July 21, 2024: St. Croix County Fairest of the Fair Queen's Tea and Coronation.

\*Shopping Day Following the St. Croix County Fair\*

St. Croix County Farm City Day: TBD (August)

Hammond Heartland Days: Sunday, August 11, 2024

St. Croix Valley PRCA Rodeo: August 16-17, 2024

North Hudson Pepper Fest: Saturday, August 17, 2024

Star Prairie Ox Cart Days: Sunday, August 18, 2024

Glenwood City Rustic Lore Days: Sunday, September 8, 2024

Amery Fall Festival: Saturday, September 14, 2024

Woodville Syttende Mai: May 2025

Roberts Good Neighbor Days: June 2025

Baldwin Windmill Days: June 2025

Clear Lake Heritage Days: June 2025

**Hudson Booster Days:** Fourth of July

New Richmond Fun Fest: July 2025

St. Croix County Fair: July 16-20, 2025

<sup>\*</sup>All parade dates for 2025 are not yet available. As dates arise, the Fairest of the Fair Coordinator will contact individuals selected to notify of upcoming events.\*